HF 3328 - Claims Bill (with A16-1060 amendment)
All appropriations are in FY 2017

Article 1 - Imprisonment & Exoneration Claims

Hansen 916,828.76
Lee 395,148.13
Olsen 475,000.00
Subtotal -Imprisonment & Exoneration Claims 1,786,976.89

Article 2 - Injury & Medical Claims

Sentence to Serve, Community Work Service 608.79
Brown 2,250.00
Cedarblade 2,398.28
Eckstein 1,083.58
Merrill 4,800.00
Subtotal - Injury & Medical Claims 11,140.65
Total General Fund Appropriations 1,798,117.54

Article 3, Section 4 increases the claims filing fee from $5 to $8. This revenue is
deposited in the general fund. Between 80 - 120 claims are filed in an average
year so the $3 increase would result in additional revenue of approximately
$300 per year.

Marx 4/15/16



